## TRAVIS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT #3 NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Commissioners of Travis County Emergency Services District No.3 will meet at 9:30 a.m. on Saturday, June 16, 2007 at CTECC located at 5010 Old Manor Road, Austin, Travis County, Texas 78723. The subject of and matters to be considered at said meeting would include, among other business, the following:

1.	Receive information on the draft of the proposed Interlocal agreement between Travis County and the ESD's in Travis County, discuss as necessary and consider its affect on the district, if any, but take no actions and make no decisions on the draft agreement.	
	Ву:	
	·	Madeline Miller, Business Manager
above as authorized by T- Gifts and Donations), 551 Travis County Emergency communications will be pre equipped with telecomma Visitor Communications a wish to speak under Visitoral allowed a maximum of thr the form provided. The sp	exas Government Code, Section 551.071 (Consultation v. 0.74 (Personnel Matters), and 551.076 (Deliberations above Services District Number 3 is committed to compliance voovided upon request. Please call the District Administratinication devices for the deaf may call the statewide Relayere regular agenda items at monthly meetings of the Boardor's Communications must sign up before the meeting is dee (3) minutes. Speakers may register in person at the properties of the statement of the second sec	with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modification and equal access to ive Office at 288-5534 for information. Hearing impaired or speech disabled persons y Program at 1-800-735-2988 or by dialing '711'.  If of Commissioners of Travis County Emergency Services District Number 3. Visitors who called to order. Each person, organization or group wishing to address the Board will be losted location of the meeting, starting 30 minutes prior to the start of the meeting and using liation, if any, and indicate the subject he/she intends to address. The Board welcomes
IT IS HERI		ERK'S CERTIFICATE of the foregoing notice was furnished to the County Clerk of Travis County,
	, M. on June 13, 2007	DE BEAUVOIR, COUNTY CLERK
	TRAVI	S COUNTY, TEXAS
(SEAL)	By:	
` ,		Deputy
<b>→</b>		
		to be posted a true and correct copy of the foregoing notice at a place
convenient to the pu	blic at the Travis County ESD3 Administrative	Office, 4111 Barton Creek Boulevard, Travis County, Texas, a location
within said Travis Co	unty Emergency Services District Number 3 a	at M. on June 13, 2007.
		Megan Lundquist, Office Manager

Notice for June 16, 2007 page 1 of 1